

Reference:	FOI.1882.19
Subject:	Cyber Essentials accreditation
Date of Request:	8 November 2019

Requested:

1. Is your organisation Cyber Essentials accredited?
2. Is your organisation Cyber Essentials Plus accredited?
3. Is your organisation committed to achieving Cyber Essentials Plus accreditation?
If so, can you please confirm by what date accreditation will be achieved?
Please provide information on the on costs incurred by your organisation in order to implement the necessary system updates, to both software and hardware, which were necessary in order for your organisation to become Cyber Essentials Plus compliant.

Response:

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) is not Cyber Essential accredited.
2. The UHB is not Cyber Essentials Plus accredited.
3. The UHB is committed to achieving Cyber Essentials Plus accreditation. A gap analysis is planned for 2020/21 which will inform the costs to be incurred on the implementation of the necessary system updates.